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 - 1 -  June 13, 2024 

 

 
SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
Beautiful Plains  

Box 700 
NEEPAWA MB  R0J 1H0 

PH: 204-476-2388 
Fax: 204-476-3606 

Website: www.beautifulplainssd.ca 
 

 
Shannon Bayes 

sbayes@bpsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Jason Young 

jyoung@bpsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Richard Manns 

mannsr@bpsd.mb.ca 
 
 

 
Warren Rainka 
204-476-5009 

wrainka@bpsd.mb.ca 
 

 

 
Border Land 

120 – 9th Street NW 
ALTONA MB  R0G 0B1 

PH: 204-324-6491 
Fax: 204-324-1664 

Website: www.blsd.ca 
 

 
Rachel Geirnaert 

geirnaertra@blsd.ca 
 
 

 
Krista Curry 

Superintendent and CEO 
curryk@blsd.ca 

 
 
 
 

 
Patricia Wiebe 

wiebep@blsd.ca 
 
 
 
 

 
Todd Nichols 

1-866-427-2091 
Send Correspondence  

to the  
Dominion City Office 

nicholst@blsd.ca 

 
 

 
Brandon 

1031-6th Street 
BRANDON MB  R7A 4K5 

PH: 204-729-3100 
Fax:  204-727-2217 

Website:  www.bsd.ca 
 

 
Denis Labossiere 

labossiere.denis@bsd.ca 
 
 
 

 
Mathew Gustafson 

gustafson.mathew@bsd.ca   
 

 
Dr. Linda Ross 

ross.linda@bsd.ca 
 
 
 
 

 
Ron Harkness 
204-729-3976 

harkness.ron@bsd.ca 
800 Richmond Ave. E. 
Brandon MB  R7A 7T8 

 
 

 
Division scolaire franco-

manitobaine 
1263 Dawson Road 

LORETTE (Manitoba)  R5K 0S1 
PH: 204-878-9399 
Fax: 204-878-9407 

Website:  www.dsfm.mb.ca 
 

 
Rob Dupré-Ollinik 

204-878-4424 ext. 3619 
rob.dupre-

ollinik@dsfm.mb.ca 

 
M. Alain Laberge 

alain.laberge@dsfm.mb.ca 

 
Bernard Lesage 

bernard.lesage@dsfm.
mb.ca 

 
 

 
René Lambert 

204-878-4422 ext. 3636 
rene.lambert@dsfm.mb.ca 

 
 
 

 
Wed 
10:30 
AM 
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SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
Evergreen  
Box 1200 

GIMLI MB  R0C 1B0 
PH: 204-642-6260 
Fax: 204-642-7273 

Website:  www.esd.ca 
 

 
Ron Moore 

Ron.Moore@esd.ca 

 
Scott Hill 

Scott.Hill@esd.ca 
 

 
Dianna Auer 

Dianna.Auer@esd.ca 
 

 
Cari Ann Dorian 
204-642-1719 

cariann.dorian@esd.ca 
 

 
Wed 
10:30 
AM 

 
Flin Flon  

9 Terrace Avenue 
FLIN FLON MB  R8A 1S2 

PH: 204-681-3413 
Fax: 204-681-3417 

Website :  www.ffsd.mb.ca  
 

 
Heather Fleming 

hfleming@ffsd.mb.ca 
 
 

 
Tammy Ballantyne 

tballantyne@ffsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Jackie Hucaluk 

jhucaluk@ffsd.mb.ca 

 
Brent Osika 

bosika@ffsd.mb.ca 
 

 
 

 
Fort La Bosse  

Box 1420 
VIRDEN MB  R0M 2C0 

PH: 204-748-2692  
Fax: 204-748-2436 

Website:  www.flbsd.mb.ca  
 

 
Kent Reid 

kreid@flbsd.mb.ca 

 
Barry Pitz 

bpitz@flbsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Craig Russell 

crussell@flbsd.mb.ca 

 
Mark Johnston 

mark.johnston@flbsd.mb.ca 
 
 

 
 

 
Frontier 

30 Speers Road 
WINNIPEG MB  R2J 1L9 

PH: 204-775-9741 
Fax: 204-775-9940 

Website:  www.fsdnet.ca 
 

 

 
Paul Critchley 

Paul.Critchley@fsdnet.ca 
 

 
Reg Klassen  

Chief Superintendent 
reg.klassen@fsdnet.ca  

 
Linda Ballantyne 

linda.ballantyne@fsdnet
.ca  

 
Roger Van De Kerckhove 

roger.vandekerckhove@fsd
net.ca 

House 152 
General Delivery 

Waterhen MB  
R0L 2C0 

204-628-3047 
204-628-3049 

Fax: 204-628-3031 
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SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
Garden Valley  

Box 1330 
750 Triple E Blvd. 

WINKLER MB  R6W 4B3 
PH: 204-325-8335 
Fax: 204-325-4132 

Website:  www.gvsd.ca 
 

 
Kevin Vovchuk 

kevin.vovchuk@gvsd.ca 
 

 
Dan Ward 

Superintendent/CEO 
dan.ward@gvsd.ca 

 

 
Leah Klassen 

Leah.Klassen@gvsd.ca 
 
 

 
Angela Plett 

angela.plett@gvsd.ca 
204-325-8335  

ext. 2041 
 

 
 

 
Hanover  

5 Chrysler Gate 
STEINBACH MB  R5G 0E2 

PH: 204-326-6471  
Fax: 204-326-9901 

Website:  www.hsd.ca 
 

 
Kevin Heide 

kheide@hsd.ca 
 

 
Shelley Amos 

Superintendent/CEO 
samos@hsd.ca 

 
 

 
Brad Unger 

bunger@hsd.ca 
 
 

 
Robert Warkentin 

rwarkentin@hsd.ca 
204-326-6471 

Garage: 
204-326-4144 

 
 

 
Interlake  

192 – 2nd Avenue N. 
STONEWALL MB  R0C 2Z0 

PH: 204-467-5100 
Fax: 204-467-8334 

Website:  www.isd21.mb.ca 
 

 
Melanie Mousseau  

mmousseau@isd21.mb.ca 
 

 
Margaret Ward  

mward@isd21.mb.ca  
 

 
Alan Campbell 

acampbell@isd21.mb.
ca 
 
 

 
Jaret Thiessen 

jthiessen@isd21.mb.ca 
204-467-3086 

 
 
 

 
Mon/ 
Wed 
10AM 

 
Kelsey  

Box 4700 
THE PAS MB  R9A 1R4 

PH: 204-623-6421 
Fax: 204-623-7704 

Website:  kelseyschooldivision.ca  
 

 
Graham Kahler 

graham.kahler@ksd.mb.ca 
 

 
Cully Robinson 

cully.robinson@ksd.mb.ca 

 
Cheryl Sinclair 

cherylsinclair@kelseysc
hooldivision.com 

 

 
Rick Rousson 

rrousson@ksd.mb.ca 
204-623-6421 
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SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
Lakeshore 
 Box 100 

ERIKSDALE MB  R0C 0W0 
PH: 204-739-2101 
Fax: 204-739-2145 

Website: www.lakeshoresd.mb.ca 
 

 
Arlene Brandson Darknell 

brandara@lakeshoresd.mb.c
a 

 
Darlene Willetts  

willetd@lakeshoresd.mb.ca 
 

Donald Nikkel  
nikkeld@lakeshoresd.mb.ca 

 
Donny Thorkelson 

thorked@lakeshoresd.
mb.ca 

 
 

 
Mark Parkes 

parkesm@lakeshoresd.mb.c
a 
 

 
 

 
Lord Selkirk  

205 Mercy Street 
SELKIRK MB  R1A 2C8 

PH: 204-482-5942 
1-866-433-5942 

Fax: 204-482-3000 
Website:  www.lssd.ca 

 

 
Kelly McDonald 

kellymcdonald@lssd.ca 
 

 
Jerret Long 

jlong@lssd.ca 
 

Please copy:  
lminaker@lssd.ca 

Assistant Superintendent 

 
Lena Kublick 

lkublick@lssd.ca 
 
 

 
Joey Turek  

jturek@lssd.ca 
 

 
Wed 
10AM 

 

 
Louis Riel 

900 St. Mary’s Road 
WINNIPEG MB  R2M 3R3 

PH: 204-257-7827 
Fax: 204-256-8553 

Website:  www.lrsd.net 
 

 
Jamie Rudnicki 

jamie.rudnicki@lrsd.net 
 

 
Christian Michalik 

christian.michalik@lrsd.net  
 
 

 
Sandy Nemeth 

sandy.nemeth@lrsd.net 

 
Burke Okrainec 

burke.okrainec@lrsd.net 

 
Daily 

7:45AM 
 
 

 
Mountain View 

Box 715 
DAUPHIN MB  R7N 3B3 

PH: 204-638-3001 
Fax: 204-638-7250 

Website: www.mvsd.ca 
 

 
Lori Slepicka 

Lori.Slepicka@mvsd.ca 
 

 
Suzanne Cottyn 

Suzanne.Cottyn@mvsd.ca 
Assistant Superintendent  

 
Gabe Mercier 

gabe.mercier@mvsd.ca 
 
 
 

 
Ernest Karpiak 

ernest.karpiak@mvsd.ca 
204-638-2268 
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SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
Mystery Lake* 

408 Thompson Drive N. 
THOMPSON MB  R8N 0C5 

PH: 204-677-6150 
Fax: 204-677-9528 

Website:  www.mysterynet.mb.ca 
 

 
Kelly Knott 

kknott@mysterynet.mb.ca 
 
 
 

 
Angèle Bartlett and  
Lorie Henderson 

Co-Superintendents 
abartlett@mysterynet.mb.ca 
lhenderson@mysterynet.mb.

ca 
 
 

 
Hendrik (Henk) Warnar-

Brown 
hwarnarbrown@myster

ynet.mb.ca 
 

 
Maria McMurdo 

sdmles@mysterynet.mb.ca 
 

 
 

 
Park West 

Box 68 
1161 St. Clare Street N 
BIRTLE MB  R0M 0C0 

PH: 204-842-2100 
Fax: 204-842-2110 

Website: www.pwsd.ca 
 

 
Rick Hrycak 

rhrycak@pwsd.ca 
 
 

 
Stephen David 

sdavid@pwsd.ca  

 
Sandy Szwaluk 

sszwaluk@pwsd.ca 

 
Dan Voth 

dvoth@pwsd.ca 

 

 
Pembina Trails 
181 Henlow Bay 

WINNIPEG MB  R3Y 1M7 
PH: 204-488-1757 
Fax: 204-487-3667 

Website :  www.pembinatrails.ca 
 

 
Scott Carleton 

scarleton@pembinatrails.c
a 
 

 
Lisa Boles 

lboles@pembinatrails.ca 
 

 
Tim Johnson 

tjohnson@pembinatrail
s.ca 

 
  
 
 

 
Alan Campbell 

alcampbell@pembinatrails.c
a 
 

 
Daily 
PM 

 
Pine Creek  

Box 420 
GLADSTONE MB  R0J 0T0 

PH: 204-385-2216 
Fax: 204-385-2825 

Website:  www.pinecreeksd.mb.ca 
 

 
Ashfaque Nizamani 

anizamani@pcsdonline.ca 

 
Sandra Meilleur 

smeilleur@pcsdonline.ca 

 
Susan Voesenek 

svoesenek@pcsdonline
.ca 

 

 
Trent George 

Transportation Coordinator 
trent.george@pcsdonline.ca 

204-637-2073 
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SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
Portage la Prairie  
535-3rd Street NW 

PORTAGE LA PRAIRIE MB  R1N 
2C4 

PH: 204-857-8756 
Fax: 204-239-5998 

Website:  www.plpsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Todd Cuddington 

todd.cuddington@plpsd.net 

 
Todd Cuddington 

todd.cuddington@plpsd.net 

 
Helene Hoggarth 

helene.hoggarth@plpsd
.net  

 
 

 
Shelley Anderson 

shelley.anderson@plpsd.net   
204-857-5841 

 

 

 
Prairie Rose 

Box 1510 
45 Main Street S. 

CARMAN MB  R0G 0J0 
PH: 204-745-2003 
Fax: 204-745-3699 

Website:  www.prsdmb.ca  
 

 
Rhonda Smith 

rsmith@g.prsdmb.ca 
 

 
Terry Osiowy 

tosiowy@g.prsdmb.ca 
 
 

 
Ashley Lachance 

alachance@g.prsdmb.c
a 
 
 
 

 
Megan Bergen 

mbergen@g.prsdmb.ca 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
Prairie Spirit 
P.O. Box 130 

15 Lorne Avenue 
SWAN LAKE MB  R0G 2S0 

PH: 204-836-2147 
Fax: 204-836-2356 

Website: www.prairiespirit.mb.ca 
 

 
Jill Mangin 

jmangin@prspirit.org 
 

 
Cheryl Mangin 

cmangin@prspirit.org 
 

 
Jan McIntyre 

jmcintyre@prspirit.org 
 
 
 
 

 
Darryl Mason 

dmason@prspirit.org 
 

 

 
Red River Valley 

Box 400 
MORRIS MB  R0G 1K0 

PH: 204-746-2317 
Fax: 204-746-2785 

Website:  www.rrvsd.ca 
 

 
 

 
Robyn Collette 

rcollette@rrvsd.ca 
 
 

 
Brad Curtis 

Superintendent and CEO 
bcurtis@rrvsd.ca 

 

 
Heather Poirier 

hpoirier@rrvsd.ca 

 
Darren Cameron 
Transportation 

Maintenance Office 
dcameron@rrvsd.ca 

204-746-2317 
Box 237 

Sanford MB  R0G 2J0 
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SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
River East Transcona  

589 Roch Street 
WINNIPEG MB  R2K 2P7 

PH: 204-667-7130 
Fax: 204-661-5618 

Website:  www.retsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Elise Downey 

edowney@retsd.mb.ca 
 
 

 
Sandra Herbst 

Superintendent and CEO 
 sherbst@retsd.mb.ca  

 

 
Colleen Carswell 

ccarswell@retsd.mb.ca 
 
 
 
 

 
Martin Monette 

2057 Camsell Ave. 
East St. Paul, MB R2E 1G2 
Ph. 204-669-0202 Ext. 3024 

Fax: 204-663-7731 
mmonette@retsd.mb.ca 

 
Tue/ 
Thu 
2PM 

 
Rolling River  

Box 1170 
MINNEDOSA MB  R0J 1E0 

PH: 204-867-2754 
Fax: 204-867-2037 

Website:  www.rrsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Kathlyn Helen McNabb 
kmcnabb@rrsd.mb.ca 

 
Jason Cline 

jcline@rrsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Crystal Erickson 

cerickson@rrsd.mb.ca  

 
Cam Woodcock 

cwoodcock@rrsd.mb.ca   
 

 
 

 
Seine River  

475-A Senez Street 
LORETTE MB  R5K 1E3 

PH: 204-878-4713 
Fax: 204-878-4717 

Website:  www.srsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Amanda Senkowski 

amanda.senkowski@srsd.ca 
 

 
Ryan Anderson 

Ryan.Anderson@srsd.ca 

 
Wendy Bloomfield 

wendy.bloomfield@srsd
.ca 

 
 

 
Carole Carriere 

Transportation Manager 
carole.carriere@srsd.ca 

Ph. 204-422-6222 

 
Tue/ 
Thu 

10AM 

 
Seven Oaks  

830 Powers Street 
WINNIPEG MB   R2V 4E7 

PH: 204-586-8061 
Fax: 204-589-2504 

Website:  www.7oaks.org   
 

 
Jennifer West 

jennifer.west@7oaks.org 
 

 
Tony Kreml 

Acting 
tony.kreml@7oaks.org 

 
Maria Santos 

maria.santos@7oaks.or
g 
 
 

 
Dana Valente 

338-7051 
Fax:  204-334-6889 

1985 Grassmere Road 
West St. Paul MB  R4A 6A3 

dana.valente@7oaks.org 

 
Mon/ 
Wed 
PM 
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SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
Southwest Horizon 

Box 820 
SOURIS MB  R0K 2C0 

PH: 204-483-6294 
Fax: 204-483-5535 

Website: www.shmb.ca 
 

 
Kevin Zabowski 

kevinzabowski@shmb.ca 
 
 
 

 
Stephanie Emberly 

StephanieHelm-
Emberly@shmb.ca  

 
 
 

 
Janice McDonald 

JaniceMcDonald@shm
b.ca 

 
Lori Couling 

loricouling@shmb.ca  
204-483-6251 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
St. James-Assiniboia  
2574 Portage Avenue 

WINNIPEG MB  R3J 0H8 
PH: 204-888-7951 
Fax: 204-831-0859 

Website:  www.sjasd.ca 
 

 
Carrie Melville 

carrie.melville@sjasd.ca 
 

 
Jenness Moffatt 

jenness.moffatt@sjasd.ca 
 

 
Holly Hunter 

 holly.hunter@sjasd.ca 

 
Trina Cimino 

trina.cimino@sjasd.ca  
204-888-7085 

 
Daily 
9AM 

 
Sunrise 
Box 1206 

BEAUSEJOUR MB  R0E 0C0 
PH: 204-268-6500 
Fax: 204-268-6545 

Website: www.sunrisesd.ca 
  

 

 
Jody Thiessen 

jody.thiessen@sunrisesd.ca 
 
 

 
Cathy Tymko 

ctymko@sunrisesd.ca  
 

Trevor Reid 
treid@sunrisesd.ca 

 

 
Paul Magnan 

trustee.magnan@sunris
esd.ca  

 
Jason Ziprick 

Transportation Manager 
204-470-6446 

jziprick@sunrisesd.ca 
 
 

 

 
Swan Valley  

Box 995 
1481 - 3rd Street N. 

SWAN RIVER MB  R0L 1Z0 
PH: 204-734-4531 
Fax: 204-734-2273 

Website:  www.svsd.ca 
 

 
Brent Rausch 

brausch@svsd.ca 

 
Cameron Mateika 
cmateika@svsd.ca 

 

 
Kathy Highmoor 

khighmoor@svsd.ca 
 

 
Brad Klekta 

Acting Transportation 
Supervisor 

bklekta@svsd.ca 
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SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
Turtle Mountain  

Box 280 
KILLARNEY MB  R0K 1G0 

PH: 204-523-7531 
Fax: 204-523-7269 

Website:  www.tmsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Kathy Siatecki 

ksiatecki@tmsd.mb.ca 
 
 

 
Grant Wiesner  

Interim Superintendent 
gwiesner@tmsd.mb.ca  

 

 
Garth Nichol 

gnichol@tmsd.mb.ca 
 
 
 

 
Tyler Shiels 

tshiels@tmsd.mb.ca 
204-534-7531 

 

 
 

 
Turtle River  

Box 309 
MCCREARY MB  R0J 1B0 

PH: 204-835-2067 
Fax: 204-835-2426 

Website: www.trsd.ca 
 

 
Shannon Desjardins 

shannon@trsd.ca 
 
 

 
Bev Szymesko 
bevs@trsd.ca 

 
 

 
Karey Wilkinson 

kwilkinson@trsd.ca 
 
 

 
Michael Johnson 

mjohnson@trsd.ca 
 
 

 
 

 
Western  

Unit 4 – 75 Thornhill Street 
MORDEN MB  R6M 1P2 

PH: 204-822-4448 
Fax: 204-822-4262 

Website:  www.westernsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Carl Pedersen 

cpedersen@westernsd.mb
.ca 

 

 
Stephen Ross 

sross@westernsd.mb.ca 
 

 
Brian Fransen 

bfransen@westernsd.m
b.ca 

 

 
Adam Adamson 

aadamson@westernsd.mb.c
a 
 

 
 

 
Whiteshell* 

Box 130 
PINAWA MB  R0E 1L0 

PH: 204-753-8366 
Fax: 204-753-2237 

Website:  www.sdwhiteshell.mb.ca  
 

 
Kent Schiltroth 

kent.schiltroth@sdwhiteshell.
mb.ca 

 
 

 
Kent Schiltroth 

kent.schiltroth@sdwhiteshell
.mb.ca 

 
 

 
Jeff Miller 

millerj@sdwhiteshell.m
b.ca 

 

 
N/A 
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SCHOOL BOARD CONTACTS 

1 P/U = Courier Pickup 
 

SCHOOL DIVISION/DISTRICT 
 

 
SECRETARY-TREASURER 

 
SUPERINTENDENT 

 
CHAIR 

 
TRANSPORTATION 

SUPERVISOR 

 
P/U 

 
Winnipeg  

1577 Wall Street E. 
WINNIPEG MB  R3E 2S5 

PH: 204-775-0231 
Fax: 204-772-6464 

Website:  www.winnipegsd.ca  
 

 
Hollis Zhang 

hzhang@wsd1.org 
 

 
Matt Henderson 

Chief Superintendent/CEO 
mahenderson@wsd1.org 

  
 
 

 

 
Tamara Kuly 

tkuly@wsd1.org  
 

Board Amin 
board@wsd1.org 

 
Chris Carlson 

ccarlson@wsd1.org 
 
 

 
Daily  

12-1PM 

 
Manitoba Institute of Trades and 

Technology  
(formerly Winnipeg Tech. College) 

2150 Chevrier Blvd. 
WINNIPEG MB  R3Y 1G4 

PH: 204-989-6500 
Fax: 204-488-6059 

Website:  www.mitt.ca 
 

  
Jennifer Lumb 

jennifer.lumb@mitt.ca 
Acting Associate  
Vice President 

 
Jana Thorsteinson 

jana.thorsteinson@mitt.ca 
Acting Associate VP 

External and Corporate 
Relations 

 
Neil Cooke 

neil.cooke@mitt.ca  
President 

 
Chantal Simard 

Chantal.Simard@mitt.ca 
Principal - secondary school 

 
Nicole Dupas 

nicole.dupas@mitt.ca 
Executive Assistant  

 

 
Ken Webb 

ken.webb@mitt.ca 
 

Jana Thorsteinson 
jana.thorsteinson@mitt.

ca 
Acting Associate VP 

External and Corporate 
Relations 

 
Jason Barley 

Chief Projects Officer 
jason.barley@mitt.ca  
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